

DECISION

Case number:	NDR006-14
Applicant:	Kevin Merrett

Respondent: Stephen Turner

Before: Professor Ashman, Member

Date: 9 October 2014
Proceeding Type: Hybrid Hearing

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

1. The application by Kevin Merrett for the pruning of palm trees situated at 3 Silver Birch Close Eight Mile Plains is dismissed.

Signed

Professor Ashman, Member Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal